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LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 

 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 

The project is proposing a locksmith business development on the empty land located 
at 1650 N State Road 7, Hollywood, Florida 33024. The proposed projects is proposing   
Two new buildings, on site drainage, and landscape work. The use of the buildings will 
be commercial, specifically a locksmith business. One building will be dedicated to sales 
and the other building will be for service.  

The requested variance is to reduce setbacks on the North and East side of the 
property and gain some square footage on both buildings to make a better work and 
customer service environment.   
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COMMUNITY NAME: HOLLYWOOD, CITY OF   125113
PROPERTY ADDRESS:   1650 N STATE ROAD 7, HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, 33024

ELEVATIONS NOTE: (IF REQUESTED AND SHOWN).
1. )    0.00' Indicates existing Elevations.
2. ) Elevations are referred to the North American Vertical Datum 1988.

FOR THE FIRM
JOSE M. RIVES Jr.

P.S.M No. 6685
STATE OF FLORIDA

BY:

A portion of Lots 1 and 2, Block 1, HOLLYWOOD SUBURBS, a subdivision according to the plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 4,
Page 22 of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida, lying in Section 12, Township 51 South, Range 41 East, as shown on the
Florida Department of Transportation Right of Way Map of State Road 7  (U.S. 441), Item/Segment No. 2277751, Section 86100-2528
and being more particularly described as follows:
Commence at Broward County Engineering Department bronze disk in concrete, found marking the West 1/4 Corner of said Section
12; thence North 88 Degrees 12 Minutes 13 Seconds East  along the North line of the SW 1/4 of said Section 12 and Baseline of
Survey of Taft Street as shown on said map, a distance of 2,608.53 feet to a point on the East line of the SW 1/4 of said Section 12
and  Baseline of Survey of State Road 7 (U.S. 441) as shown on said map; thence South 02 Degrees 00 Minutes 57 Seconds East along
said East line of the SW 1/4 and said Baseline of Survey, a distance of 24.81 feet; thence South 87 Degrees 59 Minutes 03 Seconds
West along a line at a right angle to the last described course, a distance of 50.00 feet to a point on the Westerly Existing Right of
Way line of said State Road 7 (U.S. 441) and the Southerly Existing Right of Way line of Taft Street, as shown on said map; thence
South 88 Degrees 12 Minutes 13 Seconds West along the North line of said Lot 1 and said Southerly Existing Right of Way line, a
distance of 13.83 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING; thence continue South 88 Degrees 12 Minutes 13 Seconds West along said North
line of Lot 1 and said Southerly Existing Right of Way line, a distance of 61.51 feet; thence South 02 Degrees 01 Minutes 41 Seconds
East, a distance of 9.68 feet; thence North 88 Degrees 12 Minutes 13 Seconds East, a distance of 26.44 feet; thence South 39 Degrees
45 Minutes 16 Seconds East, a distance of 47.22 feet; thence South 02 Degrees 00 Minutes 57 Seconds East, a distance of 46.18 feet
to a point on the South line of said Lot 2; thence North 88 Degrees 12 Minutes 13 Seconds East along said South line of Lot 2, a
distance of 6.20 feet; thence North 02 Degrees 01 Minutes 58 Seconds West, a distance of 93.09 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

FOR THE BENEFIT OF:
· MD RAHMAN

 SURVEYOR'S NOTES:
1. The above captioned property was surveyed and described based on the above legal description furnished by client.
2. This certification is only for the lands as described, it is not a certification of Title, Zoning, Easements, or Freedom of

Encumbrances, ABSTRACT NOT REVIEWED.
3. There may be additional restrictions not shown on this survey that may be found in the Public Records of this County.

Examination of ABSTRACT OF TITLE will have to be made to determine recorded instruments, if any affecting this property.
4. Ownership subject to OPINION OF  TITLE.
5. Type of Survey: BOUNDARY SURVEY.
6. Location and identification of utilities on or adjacent to the property were not secured as such information was not requested.
7. Unless otherwise noted, this Firm has not attempted to locate Footings and/or Foundations (underground).
8. This BOUNDARY SURVEY, has been prepared for the exclusive use of the entities named hereon. The Certificate does not extend

to any unnamed party.
9. Precision of Closure 1:7500 Suburban Class Survey.
10. Bearings shown are assumed and are based on the  Centerline  of  TAFT STREET , Being   N 88° 12' 13" E

CL

BCED BM 2065

13.79'

STANDARD BROWARD COUNTY ENGINEERING DIVISION BRASS DISC

SET IN THE WEST END OF AN 8" CONCRETE CURB, 175' NORTH OF THE CENTERLINE OF TAFT STREET, 85' WEST OF
THE CENTERLINE OF U.S. 441, 1.2' EAST OF A CONCRETE FENCE, 5.9' SOUTHEASTOF A CONCRETE POWER POLE

2nd BENCHMARK INFORMATION: BCED BM 0166,  DESCRIPTION: SQUARE
CUT IN EAST SIDE OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK.  LOCATION: WEST SIDE OF
NORTHWEST 56 AVENUE, 195 SOUTH OF THE CENTERLINE OF HARDING
STREET.  ELEVATION: 8.77'

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
Lots 1 and 2, Block 1, HOLLYWOOD
SUBURBS, a subdivision according to
the Plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book
4, Page 22 of the Public Records of
Broward County, Florida. Less there
from the East 25 feet for road
right-of-way. Together with the East
7.5 feet of that certain 15 foot alley as
shown said plat of HOLLYWOOD
SUBURBS (now vacated) lying West of
and adjacent to the above described
property. Less and except portion
conveyed to the State of Florida
Department of Transportation in
Official Records Book 50363, Page
1630 of the Public Records of Broward
County, Florida, described as follows;



VARIANCE CRITERIA: 

The Variance is being requested is as follows: 

That the requested Variance maintains the basic intent and purpose of the 
subject regulations, particularly as it affects the stability and appearance of the 
city; 
The variance being requested for the front setback from 10’-0” to 0’-0” 
along State Road -7 and Taft Street. The property is about 4771 square feet 
in area. Due to the parking, driveway, sidewalk, drainage and rear and side 
setbacks and landscape requirements we can built only build 20% of the 
land as customers care and service area. The requested variance will allow 
us to us build 24% of the land (1155 Square feet) as sales and service area. 
We can serve better service to the customers. 
 

a) That the requested Variance is otherwise compatible with the surrounding land 
uses and would not be detrimental to the community; and 
 
The proposed building land use and occupancy will allow us to serve the 
community of City of Hollywood. We believe better customer service will 
bring good reputation to the City of Hollywood.  
 

b) That the requested Variance is consistent with and in furtherance of the Goals, 
Objectives and Policies of the adopted Comprehensive Plan, as amended from 
time to time, the applicable Neighborhood Plan and all other similar plans 
adopted by the city; and 

The proposed building land use and occupancy will benefit greatly and 
goals, objectives and policies of the comprehensive plan. 

 

c) That the need for the requested Variance is not economically based or self-
imposed; or 
 
The requested variance is not economically based or self-imposed but 
rather necessary because of the City’s Zoning setback requirement 
changes. 

 

d) That the variance is necessary to comply with State or Federal Law and is the 
minimum Variance necessary to comply with the applicable law. 
No State or Federal laws are affected by this variance request. 
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LAND DEVELOPMENT INFORMATION

Zoning code : SR-7 CCD LHC

Zoning description : Commercial Corridor District - Low
Hybrid Sub-Area

Main Uses : Lock smith

Set Back : Per City of Hollywood  Zoning and Land development regulation Section 4.20

depth
Side or rear yard set back Front Set back

More than 50 ft

but 100 ft

Required Provided Required Provided

5 FT5 FT 10 FT

0 FT

100%

variance

Parking  : Per City of Hollywood  Zoning and Land development regulation Section 7.2

Required Provided

4 (2 REG. + 1 H.C.+ 1 Service parking)

service area

6' HEIGHT
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PROPOSED
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 SITE PLAN
( scale: 1/8" = 1'-0" )
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F.F.E-14.00' NGVD

12.49' NAVD

TOTAL property AREA: 4,774 SQ FT

BUILDING -1(Storage & Service) :

  Total building - 623 SQ FT.

  Storage - 186 sq.ft.

  service - 448 sq.ft.

BUILDING -2 (Sales Area) :  532 SQ FT.

DRIVEWAY & PARKING (Asphalt) : 2356 SQ FT.

sidewalk (concrete) : 265 SQ FT.

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA:: 3776 SQ FT (79%)

PERVIOUS (gREEN) AREA : 998 SQ FT (21%)

TOTAL LENGTH OF THE CBS PERIMETER WALL- 63 LINEAR FEET.

CHAIN-LINK FENCE WITH GATE- 60 LINEAR FEET.

wood fence- 93 linear feet

SP-1

LICENCE NUMBER
63916

MAQSOOD M. NASIR
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